COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ECEIVED

In the Matter of:		NOV 15 2007
		PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
THE ANNUAL COST RECOVERY FILING)	
FOR DEMAND SIDE MANAGEMENT BY)	CASE NO. 2007-00369
DUKE ENERGY KENTUCKY INC)	

ATTORNEY GENERAL'S MOTIONS

Comes now the Attorney General of the Commonwealth of Kentucky, by and through his Office of Rate Intervention, and pursuant to KRS 367.150(8), which grants him the right and obligation to appear before regulatory bodies of the Commonwealth of Kentucky to represent consumers' interests, hereby moves the Public Service Commission to grant him full intervenor status in this action pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001(8).

Additionally, the Attorney General moves the Commission for permission to pose data requests to the Applicant concerning the application. In support of this motion, the Attorney General states that the application concerns the Company's current and proposed DSM programs and contains extensive and complex supporting documents and data. To fully understand the documents and data provided, the Attorney General believes his office will need to pose data requests to the applicant to determine the reasonableness and accuracy of the data provided by the Company.

Finally, the Attorney General moves the Commission for permission to file comments and recommendations to the Commission concerning the application within a reasonable time

after his data requests are answered by the Company.

Respectfully submitted,

GREGORY D. STUMBO

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF KEN

DENNIS HOWARD II PAUL D. ADAMS

ASSISTANT ATTORNEYS GENERAL

FRANKFORT KY 40601-8204

(502) 696-5453

FAX: (502) 573-8315 dennis.howard@ag.ky.gov

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE AND NOTICE OF FILING

I hereby give notice that this the 15th day of November, 2007, I have filed the original and ten copies of the foregoing Attorney General's Motion to Intervene with the Kentucky Public Service Commission at 211 Sower Boulevard, Frankfort, Kentucky, 40601 and certify that this same day I have served the parties by mailing a true copy of same, postage prepaid, to those listed below.

Honorable John J. Finnigan, Jr. Associate General Counsel Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. Room 25ATII P.O. Box 960 Cincinnati, OH 45201-0960

Florence W. Tandy Northern Kentucky Community Action Commission P.O. Box 193 Covington, Kentucky 41012

Carl Melcher Northern Kentucky Legal Aid, Inc. 302 Greenup Covington, Kentucky 41011

Assistant Attorney General